
 

185 Valley Street, South Orange NJ 07079    Diane.Riley@shanj.org    908.931.1131 
 

 
Membership Meeting 

Wednesday, August 14, 2019    9 AM – Early Morning Coffee; Meeting 10:00 AM – 1:00 PM  
                            

Introduction and Welcome                                                      Tom Toronto, Board of Directors                                    
                                                                          ttoronto@bergenunitedway.org 

  

DCA                                                                                         Janel Winter, Director Housing and 
             Community Resources 
             Janel.winter@dca.nj.gov 
                                                                                          
SHA Update                    Diane Riley, Executive Director                            
                         diane.riley@shanj.org 
 
Gearing Up for the Census                      Alana Vega, Kids Count Coordinator, ACNJ 
                          avega@acnj.org 
 
Garden State Leaders                       Renee Koubiadis, Executive Director, APN 
                         renee@antipovertynetwork.org 
 
Policy Update            Arnold Cohen, Senior Policy Analyst 
HCDNNJ                                                                                  acohen@hcdnnj.org 
 

HMFA Hospital Partnership Program 

  
A year ago NJ Housing Mortgage Finance Agency began planning for a new investment that would bring 

together hospitals, developers and service providers for supportive housing. Today, the first project with St. 
Joseph’s Health is underway to build affordable housing and provide services for residents with special needs 

in Paterson. Partners on the project will discuss. 
 

Katherine Brennan, Chief of Staff, NJHMFA KBrennan@njhmfa.gov        

Michael Cassidy, Director of Planning and  R.E., NJ Community Development Corporation mcassidy@njcdc.org 

Break 
 

Partnering with Housing Authorities 
 

Three SHA members discuss new and existing HUD programs that are providing unique opportunities for 
partnership. Come hear how you can collaborate with programs that provide affordable homes specifically to 

people with disabilities, service opportunities that strengthen people’s independence and building projects 
that bring supportive housing components together. 

 

Gerald Sanzari       Executive Director, gsanzari@nbhousing.org                   North Bergen Housing Authority 

Patricia Ramirez     Dir.Housing Choice Voucher Pgm, pramirez@jcha.us 

Stephen Cea          Director of Development, scea@jcha.us                   Jersey City Housing Authority 

Adriana Chizan      Director of Support Services, Achizan@cspnj.org            Collaborative Supports Program NJ 

 
 

Note: The SHA Policy Advocacy Committee will meet following the Membership Meeting. 
Next Developers Group Meeting, September 9th (Raritan) 
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